FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Doed Series-TRUST DELED. ASpen = 1=01033,558 COPYRIGHT 1188 STEVENS-NEES LAW PUB. CO. .00 3826 PORTLAND, OR. 9720 ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED Vol. mg Page 14988 THIS TRUST DEED, made this \_\_\_\_2nd \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_August \_\_\_\_, 19.89, between BRADLEY H. KANE ..... ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. DAVID J. HOLLINGER and VIOLA M. HOLLINGER, Husband and Wife with full rights of as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property The North one-half of Lot 12, Block 7, PLEASANT VIEW TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. CODE 41 MAP 3909-2BB TL 7700 THIS TRUST DEED IS SECOND AND JUNIOR TO FIRST TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A REFERENCE PART HEREOF together with all and singular the tenoments, hereditaments and appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen and 32/100-----granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allocting this deed or the lien or charge farance in any reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, and the second second second second legally entitled thereto," and therein all any matters of lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truther herein any matters of lacts shall services mentioned in this paragraph shalt here of less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in persons and the possession of said prop-erty or any part thereol, in its own name and take possession of said prop-erty or any part thereol, in its own name and unpaid, is collect the sente. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such recits, issues and prolites or corrected to there insure and prolites or compensation or a collection, including application other insures and expensation or release thereof as a foresaid, shall not cure or waive any detaults or release thereof or any taking or damage of the insure on builts, including thereof as a foresaid, shall not cure or waive any detaults or release thereof as a foresaid, shall not cure or waive any detault or notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indubtedness secured to such rolice. weive any details application of release thereol as aloressid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice. I delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the easily of in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the easily of in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the easily of in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the easily of in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the easily of the second of the time of the trust of the time of the time of the time of the time of the declare with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may event the baneliciary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and rigged or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and the on equily, which the beneliciary may have. In the event the beneliciary elects to long unity, which the beneliciary may have. In the event the trustee shall execute and cauby advertisement and sale, the beneliciary of secured hereby whereupon the trustee of the time and place of sale, give notice thereol as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed of a at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee comment and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee shall the trust deed to the delault or delaults. If the default consists of a laiture to pay, when due sum secured by the trust deed, the delault may be cured by paying the entire annount due at the time of the cure other than such porion as would point be due had no default occurred. Any other delault that is capable of belighten may be cured by the default consist of a laiture to pay, when due sum secured may be cured by the default consist of a laiture to pay, when due sum secured in the tint end the cure other than such porion as would point be able h together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law converging the property so by purchaser its deed in form as required by law convergence the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale in-cluding the context of sale payment of (1) the expenses of sale in-cluding point to the obligation secured by the trust end to rearry any event actionery. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust end. (3) to all prevent having the grantor of the further in the grants of the trust deed as their interest may appear in the order of their proving and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or surgers It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any perion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, it is so elective that all or any periors of the monies payable es compensation for equire that all or any periors of the monies payable to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorny's frees necessarily paid or applied by it first or any application of the mount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorny's frees necessarily paid or applied by it first of appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ticiny in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary shall both in the trial upon any reasonable costs and signets and attorney's lees, teinny in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness and erecute such proceedings as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-penation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any the and its lees and presentation of "his deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for carcellation), whichout affecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in It is mutually agreed that: surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and will convergance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be versel with all the powers and dutier conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hile, powers and dutier conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hile, powers and dutier conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hile, powers and dutier conterred upon any trustee herein named by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under w. Trustee is not trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee livreunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do buines under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.555.

14989

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

EXCEPT FIRST TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES, RECORDED IN BOOK M-88 AT PAGE 7742 on May 17, 1988

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and ssigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuler, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

X

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Aegulation X, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness. Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, diregard this notice.

x Bradley BRADLEY H. KANE ane\_

(if the signer of the above is a contoration, use the form of adviowledgement opposite.)

STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON.	) ) 55.		
Countral Kismath	County of			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	This instrument was acknowledged before me on			
Avg Jstoll- 1989, by	19, by			
"Bradley H. Rane	85			
	of			
12/18 Stanter				
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon	(SEAL)		
(SEAL) My commission expires: 3"-27 2-93	My commission expires:			

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

....., Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statuto, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to recenvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mull reconveyance and documents to

TO: .....

Beneficiary

De not lose or destray this Trust Deed OK THE XOTE witch it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be mu

TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS. NESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND. ORE.		STATE OF OREGON, County ofss. I certily that the within instrument
		was received for record on theday of
Granior	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/seception No
	NECONDER 5 USE	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO ASperi Title	en e	County affixed.
	Line and Mark	By Deputy

14990

## EXHIBIT "A"

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN "ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED" AND IS SECOND AND JUNIOR TO A FIRST TRUST DEED DATED MAY 16, 1988 and RECORDED May 17, 1988, in Book M-88 at page 7742, in favor of Transamerica Financial Services, as Beneficiary, which secures the payment of Note therein mentioned. David J. Hollinger and Viola M. Hollinger, the Beneficiaries herein agree to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Note in favor of Transamerica Financial Services, and will save Grantor herein, Bradley H. Kane, harmless therefrom. Should the said Beneficiaries herein default in making any payment due upon said prior Note and Trust Deed, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of		Aspen Ti	tle Co.	the14th	day
ofAug		89 at 10:40	o'clockA.M., and d	uly recorded in Vol	189 ,
5	of	Mori:gages	on Page14		
			Evelyn_Biehn	County Clerk	
FEE \$18.0	0		By Qaul	line Mullenol	ar